Hem	Total \$180,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$3,900.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
1	\$180,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$3,900.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Tes and Stump, Rem.   bitch to 3 limbs   8   Each   \$3,000.00   \$2,200.00   \$2,000.00   \$3,000.00	\$8,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$3,900.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Tree and Surger, Ren. 6 neth to 18 meh,   8 leach   \$1,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$3,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$3,900.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
4   Tree Trimming, Special   13   Each   \$50,000   \$4,550,00   \$35,000   \$4,550,00   \$5,500,00   \$5,500,00   \$5,500,00   \$35,000   \$4,550,00   \$3,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,000,00   \$2,000,00   \$1,00	\$3,900.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
State   Roof Pruning, Special   2   Each   \$2,000.00   \$4,000.00   \$3,000.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Formation   Processing   Proc	\$2,400.00 \$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Sever, Rem. Lens than 24 inch	\$1,518.00 \$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Second Gottler, Rem	\$47,593.00 \$20,940.00 \$500.00
Pext. Rem	\$20,940.00 \$500.00
Sidewalk, Rem	\$500.00
11   Exploratory Investigation, Vertical   100   Feet   57500   57500.00   54000.00   54,000.00   525.00   525.00.00   550.000   575.00.00   530.0000   530.0000   5	*****
Propert Cleamps, Special   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	\$4,500.00
Station Grading, Special   33   Sta   \$4,000.00   \$132,000.00   \$4,000.00   \$132,000.00   \$4,200.00   \$138,600.00   \$3,898.00   \$3,898.00   \$128,634.00   \$5,000.00   \$3,000	
Leach Grading	\$17,150.00
15   Subgrade Undercutting, 1 x 3, Special   1021   Cyd   \$51.00   \$52,071.00   \$48.00   \$49,008.00   \$338.798.00   \$53.00   \$51.05.00   \$51.05.00   \$51.00   \$52,071.00   \$50.00   \$51.050.00   \$40.00	\$115,500.00
16   Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop   25   Each   \$130.00   \$3,250.00   \$60.00   \$1,500.00   \$125.00   \$3,125.00   \$80.00   \$2,000.00   \$130.00   \$3,250.00   \$120.00   \$3,000.00   \$150.00   \$170.00	\$7,500.00
17   Erosion Control, Silt Fence	\$40,840.00
18     Project Cleamup, Special	\$3,750.00
19   Aggregate Base, 4 inch   2024   Syd   \$7.00   \$14,168.00   \$8.00   \$16,192.00   \$10.50   \$21,252.00   \$8.00   \$16,192.00   \$7.00   \$14,168.00   \$511.00   \$22,264.00   \$8.00   \$22,064.00   \$22,00   \$23,000   \$2	\$1,389.00
20   Aggregate Base, 6 inch   15070   Syd   Sy0.0   \$135,630.00   \$8.00   \$120,560.00   \$9.63   \$145,124.10   \$7.00   \$105,490.00   \$9.00   \$135,630.00   \$12.00   \$180,840.00   \$9.00   \$20.00   \$11,000.00   \$20.00   \$11,000.00   \$20.00   \$11,000.00   \$20.00   \$20.00   \$11,000.00   \$20.00	\$4,500.00
21 Maintenance Gravel 500 Ton \$28.00 \$14,000.00 \$22.00 \$11,000.00 \$32.00 \$16,000.00 \$30.00 \$15,000.00 \$28.00 \$14,000.00 \$38.00 \$19,000.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$10.00 \$22.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$10.00 \$20.	\$16,192.00
22         Geogrid, Special         3062         Syd         \$4.00         \$12,248.00         \$5.00         \$15,310.00         \$6.00         \$18,372.00         \$1.00         \$3,062.00         \$4.00         \$12,248.00         \$3.50         \$9,186.00         \$3.50           23         Sewer, CHV, 12 inch, Tr Det B         9         Foot         \$82.00         \$738.00         \$130.00         \$1,170.00         \$125.00         \$1,40.00         \$82.00         \$738.00         \$110.00         \$990.00	\$135,630.00
23 Sewer, CIIV, 12 inch, Tr Det B 9 Foot \$82.00 \$738.00 \$130.00 \$1,170.00 \$125.00 \$1,125.00 \$160.00 \$1,440.00 \$82.00 \$738.00 \$110.00 \$990.00 \$97.00 \$24 Sewer, CIIV, 15 inch, Tr Det B 33 Foot \$91.00 \$3,003.00 \$150.00 \$4,950.00 \$150.00 \$4,950.00 \$150.00 \$4,950.00 \$160.00 \$5,280.00 \$91.00 \$3,003.00 \$80.00 \$2,640.00 \$10,500 \$25 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Special 18 Each \$725.00 \$13,050.00 \$500.00 \$9,000.00 \$750.00 \$13,050.00 \$500.00 \$1,200.00 \$900.00 \$1,200.00 \$900.00 \$1,200.00 \$900.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,	\$5,000.00
24         Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B         33         Foot         \$91.00         \$3,003.00         \$150.00         \$4,950.00         \$160.00         \$5,280.00         \$91.00         \$3,003.00         \$2,640.00         \$105.00           25         Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Special         18         Each         \$725.00         \$13,050.00         \$9,000.00         \$750.00         \$13,500.00         \$604.00         \$10,872.00         \$725.00         \$13,050.00         \$290.00         \$900.00         \$20,000.00         \$10,000         \$20,000.00         \$10,000         \$20,000.00         \$10,000         \$20,000.00         \$10,000         \$20,000.00         \$10,000         \$20,000.00         \$10,000.00         \$20,000.00         \$10,000.0	\$10,717.00
25         Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Special         18         Each         \$725.00         \$13,050.00         \$9,000.00         \$750.00         \$13,500.00         \$604.00         \$12,000         \$13,050.00         \$290.00         \$900.00           26         Dr Structure Cover, Type D         2         Each         \$600.00         \$1,200.00         \$900.00         \$1,800.00         \$550.00         \$1,100.00         \$600.00         \$1,200.00         \$800.00         \$1,600.00         \$700.00           27         Dr Structure Cover, Type J         18         Each         \$950.00         \$1,000.00         \$18,000.00         \$550.00         \$9,900.00         \$855.00         \$1,100.00         \$600.00         \$1,000.0	\$873.00
26 Dr Structure Cover, Type D 2 Each \$600.00 \$1,200.00 \$900.00 \$1,800.00 \$550.00 \$1,100.00 \$600.00 \$1,200.00 \$800.00 \$1,600.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,465.00
27         Dr Structure Cover, Type J         18         Each         \$950.00         \$1,100.00         \$1,000.00         \$2,000.00         \$2	\$16,200.00
28 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 2 Each \$2,700.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,650.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,200.00	\$1,400.00
28 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 2 Each \$2,700.00 \$5,400.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,650.00 \$7,300.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$5,400.00 \$2,500.00 \$5,000.00 \$3,250.00 \$3,200.00	\$19,800.00
30 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	\$6,400.00
30 Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	\$3,500.00
31 DPW Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Special 14 Each \$950.00 \$13,300.00 \$1,000.00 \$14,000.00 \$550.00 \$7,700.00 \$1,500.00 \$21,000.00 \$950.00 \$13,300.00 \$13,40.00 \$18,760.00 \$1,000.00 \$10,000.	\$1,000.00
32 DPW Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2, Special 9 Each \$725.00 \$6,525.00 \$1,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$750.00 \$6,750.00 \$800.00 \$7,200.00 \$725.00 \$6,525.00 \$870.00 \$7,830.00 \$800.00 \$300.00 \$12,880.00 \$	\$14,000.00
33 DPW Structure Cover, Special 23 Each \$560.00 \$12,880.00 \$700.00 \$16,100.00 \$550.00 \$12,650.00 \$11,615.00 \$560.00 \$12,880.00 \$800.00 \$18,400.00 \$600.00	\$7,200.00
	\$13,800.00
34 DPW Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Special 5 Foot \$650.00 \$3,250.00 \$400.00 \$2,000.00 \$350.00 \$1,750.00 \$200.00 \$1,000.00 \$650.00 \$3,250.00 \$450.00 \$2,250.00 \$800.00	\$4,000.00
35 Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, Special 6623 Foot \$16.00 \$105,968.00 \$12.00 \$79,476.00 \$20.00 \$132,460.00 \$15.00 \$99,345.00 \$15.50 \$102,656.50 \$21.50 \$142,394.50 \$15.00	\$99,345.00
36 Sewer Lining, CIPP, 12" Diameter Sanitary 280 Foot \$200.00 \$56,000.00 \$175.00 \$49,000.00 \$200.00 \$56,000.00 \$70.00 \$19,600.00 \$175.00 \$49,000.00 \$208.00	\$58,240.00
37 Sectional CIPP Spot Liner, 12" Diameter Sanitary 65 Foot \$500.00 \$32,500.00 \$32,500.00 \$22,750.00 \$400.00 \$26,000.00 \$425.00 \$27,625.00 \$350.00 \$22,750.00 \$425.00 \$27,625.00 \$415.00	\$26,975.00
38 Sewer Cleaning, 12" Diameter Sanitary 40 Foot \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$45.00 \$1,800.00 \$30.00 \$1,200.00 \$25.00 \$1,000.00 \$30.00 \$1,200.00 \$30.00	1
39 Sanitary Sewer, Joint Cleaning & Grouting 18 Each \$500.00 \$9,000.00 \$300.00 \$5,400.00 \$7,200.00 \$715.00 \$12,870.00 \$300.00 \$7,400.00 \$7,15.00 \$12,870.00 \$356.00	\$1,200.00
40 HMA Surface, Rem 12747 Syd \$7.00 \$89,229.00 \$5.00 \$63,735.00 \$5.58 \$71,128.26 \$5.00 \$63,735.00 \$6.00 \$76,482.00 \$6.00 \$76,482.00 \$6.00	\$1,200.00 \$6,408.00
41 Hand Patching 25 Ton \$500.00 \$12,500.00 \$200.00 \$5,000.00 \$250.00 \$6,250.00 \$150.00 \$3,750.00 \$400.00 \$10,000.00 \$150.00 \$3,750.00 \$150.00	. ,
42 HMA, 5EML 1486 Ton \$123.00 \$182,778.00 \$114.00 \$169,404.00 \$115.00 \$170,890.00 \$103.00 \$153,058.00 \$102.00 \$151,572.00 \$105.00 \$105.00 \$105.00	\$6,408.00
43 HMA, 4EML 1856 Ton \$113.00 \$209,728.00 \$107.00 \$198,592.00 \$108.00 \$200,448.00 \$96.00 \$178,176.00 \$196,736.00 \$95.00 \$176,320.00 \$100.00	\$6,408.00 \$76,482.00
44 HMA, 2EML 3337 Ton \$97.00 \$323,689.00 \$98.00 \$327,026.00 \$100.00 \$333,700.00 \$85.00 \$283,645.00 \$90.00 \$300,330.00 \$90.00 \$300,330.00 \$95.00	\$6,408.00 \$76,482.00 \$3,750.00

				Cadillac Asphalt LLC Florence Cemer Wixom, MI Shelby Tw						Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. Washington, MI		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. Troy, MI		DiPonio Contracting, Inc. Shelby Twp., MI		Asphalt Specialists LLC Pontiac, MI	
45	HMA Approach	174	Ton	\$250.00	\$43,500.00	\$203.00	\$35,322.00	\$175.00	\$30,450.00	\$150.00	\$26,100.00	\$200.00	\$34,800.00	\$115.00	\$20,010.00	\$125.00	\$21,750.00
46	Conc Pavt with Integral Curb, Nonreinf, 8 inch	1816	Syd	\$63.00	\$114,408.00	\$68.00	\$123,488.00	\$62.00	\$112,592.00	\$61.50	\$111,684.00	\$57.65	\$104,692.40	\$57.65	\$104,692.40	\$68.00	\$123,488.00
47	Block Wall, Landscape, Nonreinf, Special	152	Sft	\$125.00	\$19,000.00	\$52.00	\$7,904.00	\$250.00	\$38,000.00	\$75.00	\$11,400.00	\$69.30	\$10,533.60	\$160.00	\$24,320.00	\$89.00	\$13,528.00
48	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2, Modified	4744	Foot	\$25.00	\$118,600.00	\$33.00	\$156,552.00	\$24.00	\$113,856.00	\$24.50	\$116,228.00	\$22.50	\$106,740.00	\$22.50	\$106,740.00	\$25.00	\$118,600.00
49	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	314	Foot	\$25.00	\$7,850.00	\$35.00	\$10,990.00	\$24.00	\$7,536.00	\$24.50	\$7,693.00	\$22.50	\$7,065.00	\$22.50	\$7,065.00	\$25.00	\$7,850.00
50	Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M	1819	Foot	\$25.00	\$45,475.00	\$25.00	\$45,475.00	\$24.00	\$43,656.00	\$25.00	\$45,475.00	\$22.50	\$40,927.50	\$22.50	\$40,927.50	\$25.00	\$45,475.00
51	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Foot	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00
52	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	56	Foot	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.00	\$1,344.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00	\$22.50	\$1,260.00	\$22.50	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,400.00
53	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	3225	Sft	\$8.00	\$25,800.00	\$9.00	\$29,025.00	\$7.00	\$22,575.00	\$7.00	\$22,575.00	\$6.49	\$20,930.25	\$6.49	\$20,930.25	\$7.00	\$22,575.00
54	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Special	15430	Sft	\$6.00	\$92,580.00	\$7.00	\$108,010.00	\$4.25	\$65,577.50	\$5.00	\$77,150.00	\$3.90	\$60,177.00	\$3.90	\$60,177.00	\$5.00	\$77,150.00
55	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Special	1355	Sft	\$9.00	\$12,195.00	\$10.00	\$13,550.00	\$6.50	\$8,807.50	\$8.00	\$10,840.00	\$5.90	\$7,994.50	\$5.90	\$7,994.50	\$7.00	\$9,485.00
56	Post, Mailbox	15	Each	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$295.00	\$4,425.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
57	Post, Steel, 3 lb	98	Foot	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$15.00	\$1,470.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$10.00	\$980.00	\$11.00	\$1,078.00
58	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	10	Each	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
59	Sign, Type III, Rem	18	Each	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
60	Sign, Type IIIA	14	Sft	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$8.00	\$112.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$840.00
61	Sign, Type IIIB	25	Sft	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
62	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	152	Foot	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$2.95	\$448.40	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$3.00	\$456.00	\$2.95	\$448.40	\$2.95	\$448.40	\$3.50	\$532.00
63	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	39	Foot	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$12.00	\$468.00	\$10.00	\$390.00	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$8.00	\$312.00	\$10.00	\$390.00
64	Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	6842	Foot	\$1.00	\$6,842.00	\$0.51	\$3,489.42	\$0.75	\$5,131.50	\$0.55	\$3,763.10	\$0.51	\$3,489.42	\$0.51	\$3,489.42	\$0.50	\$3,421.00
65	Dust Palliative, Applied	10	Ton	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
66	Minor Traf Devices	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
67	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Fur	15	Each	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$88.00	\$1,320.00
68	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Open	15	Each	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$1.00	\$15.00
69	Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
70	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Furn	200	Each	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$21.00	\$4,200.00
71	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Fluorescent, Oper	200	Each	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
72	Sign Cover	5	Each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
73	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	700	Sft	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00
74	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	700	Sft	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
75	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	80	Sft	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$960.00
76	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	80	Sft	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00
77	Traf Regulator Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
78	Turf Establishment, Special	7671	Syd	\$10.00	\$76,710.00	\$9.00	\$69,039.00	\$7.25	\$55,614.75	\$6.20	\$47,560.20	\$6.20	\$47,560.20	\$6.95	\$53,313.45	\$9.00	\$69,039.00
79	Hydrant, Relocate, Case 2	5	Each	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$34,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
80	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
81	Sprinkler Line	5000	Foot	\$8.00	\$40,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.25	\$21,250.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
82	Sprinkler Head, Relocate	100	Each	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
83	Sprinkler Head, Replace	100	Each	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
84	Sanitary Sewer Lead, Rem and Abandon	1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
85	Reimbursed Permit Fees	2220	Dlr	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00	\$1.00	\$2,220.00
86	Color Audio Video Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$985.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Total					\$2,546,668.00		\$2,287,039.77		\$2,363,908.11		\$2,168,115.25		\$2,425,216.72		\$2,512,257.37		\$2,292,638.00

\*Mathmatical error. Item #45 is \$5400.00 more than bid form.